

Customer: Mt. Diablo Unified School District Created By: Brooklyn Child

Work Order 8/1/2023

Proposal Valid for 30 days

This Finalsite Order (the 'Order') is entered into by and between Active Internet Technologies, dba Finalsite ('Finalsite') and Mt. Diablo Unified School District ("Customer") and sets forth the terms of Customer's use of the products and services set forth below ("Pricing Summary"). This Order, together with the Master Terms and Conditions for Services (the "Master Terms") located at

http://www.finalsite.com/masterterms/useducationagencies and incorporated herein by this reference, form the entire agreement between the parties in respect of the products and services set forth below. Each of the individuals executing this Order represent and warrant that he or she is authorized to execute this Order on behalf of Customer or Finalsite, as applicable. Unless otherwise specified herein, any capitalized terms used in this Order shall have the meaning defined in the Master Terms.

In consideration of the promises set forth herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

## A. Products and Services Pricing Summary

Add-On	
Site Enhancements	\$ 4,500
Total	\$ 4,500



Customer: Mt. Diablo Unified School District Created By: Brooklyn Child

By: Brooklyn Child Work Order 8/1/2023

Proposal Valid for 30 days

The above products, to include but not limited to (modules, integration, design and consulting) will be billed upon contract signature.

**Special Provisions:** 

The following special provisions supercede the Master Terms and Agreements referenced above and within this agreement:

The client is purchasing 3 domain clones.

## B. Terms

- 1. Effective Date: Upon execution of this Order.
- 2. All fees for the initial year of this Order shall be due upon execution of this Order. Unless otherwise specified, all dollars (\$) are United States currency. All fees for subsequent years shall be due upon the annual anniversary of the effective date of this Order.
- 3. Sales Tax: If applicable, a copy of your Sales Tax Direct Pay Certificate or your Sales Tax Exemption Certificate must be returned with this Order Form.

Any SOWs to which links are provided above in Section A, "Pricing Summary," are incorporated into this Order by reference, and any professional services described therein are included as part of your software package. By signing below, Finalsite and Customer each agree to the terms and conditions of this Order, the Master Terms, and any SOWs incorporated by reference. By signing below, Finalsite and Customer each agree to the terms and conditions of this Order and the Master Terms.

Client: Mt. Diablo Unified School District	Active Internet Technologies ('AIT')
Signature	Signature
Name (printed)	Name (printed)
Title (printed)	Title (printed)
Date	Date



Customer: Mt. Diablo Unified School District Created By: Brooklyn Child

Work Order 8/1/2023

Proposal Valid for 30 days

## C. Client Contact Information

Please fill out the following information, which will be used by our deployment & accounting teams.

Billing Contact	Project Contact
Title	Title
Address	Phone
1936 Carlotta Dr	
City, State Zip	Email
Concord, CA 94519	
Phone	
Email	

*Executive Sponsor (Superintendent, Head of School, CFO, etc.)
Title
Email

<sup>\*</sup>The Executive Sponsor should be separate from the Project Contact and is typically the Superintendent, Head of School, Business Manager, CFO, etc.